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Biogeography Program Leader: 
Stephen van Leeuwen 
Stephen.VanLeeuwen@dec.wa.gov.au 
Ph: 9219 9042 
 
Fauna Conservation Program Leader: 
Keith Morris 
Keith.Morris@dec.wa.goc.au 
Ph: 9405 5159 
 
Flora Conservation & Herbarium Program 
Leader: 
David Coates 
David.Coates@dec.wa.gov.au 
Ph: 9219 9128 
 
Landscape Conservation Program Leader: 
Lachie McCaw 
Lachie.Mccaw@dec.wa.gov.au 
Ph: 9771 7998 
 
Marine Science Program Leader: 
Chris Simpson 
Chris.Simpson@dec.wa.gov.au 
Ph:: 9219 8761 
 
A/Observatory Program Leader: 
Ralph Martin 
Ralph.Martin@dec.wa.gov.au 
Ph: 9293 8255 
 
Science Applications Unit 
Manager: Paul Gioia 
Paul.Gioia@dec.wa.gov.au 
Ph: 9219 9067 
 
A/Science Support Program Leader: 
Colin Yates 
Colin.Yates@dec.wa.gov.au 
Ph:  9219 9079 
 
Biodiversity & Climate Change Unit  
Manager:  Colin Yates 
Colin.Yates@dec.wa.gov.au 
Ph:  9219 9079 

Library Contacts: 
 
General enquiries & requests: 
DEC-ConsLibEnquiry@dec.wa.gov.au 
Ph: 9219 9058 
 
Lisa Wright 
Lisa.Wright@dec.wa.gov.au 
Ph: 9219 9091 
 
Deborah Harding 
Deborah.Harding@dec.wa.gov.au 
Ph: 9219 9057 
 
Beng Siew Mahon 
Beng.Mahon@dec.wa.gov.au 
Ph: 9219 9065 

New Science Project Plans 
2012-002 - Climate resilient vegetation of multi-use 
landscapes: exploiting genetic variability in wide-
spread species  
Supervisor: Margaret Byrne 
2012-007 - Review, assess and summarise historical 
data relevant to the management of the proposed 
Dampier Archipelago Marine Park and Regnard Ma-
rine Management Area (Pluto LNG Project Offset 
‘d’(i)) 
Supervisor: Chris Nutt  
2012-008 - The Western Australian Marine Monitor-
ing Program (WAMMP) Supervisor: Kim Friedman 
2012-026 - Understanding Mulga  
Supervisor: Bruce Maslin 
2012-027 - North Kimberley Landscape Conserva-
tion Initiative – Monitoring and Evaluation  
Supervisor: Ian Radford 
2012-031 - Biosystematics of fungi for conservation 
and restoration of Western Australia’s biota  
Supervisor: Neale Bougher 
2012-003 - Ecophysiology of rare flora restricted to 
shallow-soil communities  
Supervisor: Pieter Poot 
2012-004 - Effects of pre-treatments, microhabitats 
and on-site management in the translocation suc-
cess of threatened plant species: an ecophysiologi-
cal approach  
Supervisor: Pieter Poot 
2012-006 - Strategic taxonomic studies in families 
including Amaranthaceae and Fabaceae (Ptilotus, 
Gomphrena, Swainsona) and other plant groups  
Supervisor: Rob Davis 
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